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Precinct

County

Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Albee Township, Precinct 1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Brady Township, Precinct 1
Brant Township, Precinct 1

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Chapin Township, Precinct 1

Chesaning Township,
Precinct 1

Chesaning Township,
Precinct 2

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Maple Grove Township,
Precinct 1

St. Charles Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

4,927
1,590
867

1,598
547

403
208

1,703

2,049

1,495

310

496

16,193

16,193

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Saginaw County, Michigan
August 06, 2019
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

1,469 1469 29.82%
93 93 5.85%
182 182 20.99%
193 193 12.08%
57 57 10.42%

51 51 12.66%

19 19 9.13%
293 293 17.20%
399 399 19.47%
420 420 28.09%
6 6 1.94%

35 35 7.06%
3,217 3,217 19.87%
0 0 N/A

0 0 N/A
3,217 3,217 19.87%
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Chesaning Union Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for

Precinct
County
Saginaw County
Albee Township, Precinct 1
Brady Township, Precinct 1
Brant Township, Precinct 1
Chapin Township, Precinct 1

Chesaning Township,
Precinct 1

Chesaning Township,
Precinct 2

Maple Grove Township,
Precinct 1

St. Charles Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

193
57
19

293

399

35

1,095

1,095

Registered
Voters

1,590
1,598
547
208

1,703

2,049

310

496

8,501

8,501

Undervotes

o O N o

Precinct
County
Saginaw County
Albee Township, Precinct 1
Brady Township, Precinct 1
Brant Township, Precinct 1
Chapin Township, Precinct 1

Chesaning Township,
Precinct 1

Chesaning Township,
Precinct 2

Maple Grove Township,
Precinct 1

St. Charles Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

18
66
10
11
188

194

11

500

500

No

75
125
47

104

204

24

591

591

8/8/2019 2:44:37 PM

Total Votes

191
57
19

292

398

35

1,091

1,091



Page: 3 of 5

I. Frankenmuth School District Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,469

182

51

420

2,122

2,122

Registered
Voters

4,927

867

403

1,495

7,692

7,692

Undervotes

Precinct
County
Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

1,134

125

23

313

1,595

1,595

No

333

57

28

106

524

524
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Total Votes

1,467

182

51

419

2,119

2,119
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I1. Frankenmuth School District Sinking Fund (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,469

182

51

420

2,122

2,122

Registered
Voters

4,927

867

403

1,495

7,692

7,692

Undervotes

Precinct
County
Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

1,203

144

26

339

1,712

1,712

No

262

38

25

80

405

405
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Total Votes

1,465

182

51

419

2,117

2,117
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II1. Frankenmuth School District Operating Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,469

182

51

420

2,122

2,122

Registered
Voters

4,927

867

403

1,495

7,692

7,692

Undervotes

Precinct
County
Saginaw County

City of Frankenmuth, Precinct
1

Birch Run Township, Precinct
3

Buena Vista Township,
Precinct 1

Frankenmuth Township,
Precinct 1

Saginaw County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

1,194

145

30

334

1,703

1,703

No

271

37

21

84

413

413

8/8/2019 2:44:37 PM

Total Votes

1,465

182

51

418

2,116

2,116



