Page: 1 of 5 8/8/2019 2:44:37 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election Saginaw County, Michigan August 06, 2019

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
Saginaw County				
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	4,927	1,469	1469	29.82%
Albee Township, Precinct 1	1,590	93	93	5.85%
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	867	182	182	20.99%
Brady Township, Precinct 1	1,598	193	193	12.08%
Brant Township, Precinct 1	547	57	57	10.42%
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	403	51	51	12.66%
Chapin Township, Precinct 1	208	19	19	9.13%
Chesaning Township, Precinct 1	1,703	293	293	17.20%
Chesaning Township, Precinct 2	2,049	399	399	19.47%
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	1,495	420	420	28.09%
Maple Grove Township, Precinct 1	310	6	6	1.94%
St. Charles Township, Precinct 1	496	35	35	7.06%
Saginaw County - Total	16,193	3,217	3,217	19.87%
Cumulative				
Cumulative	0	0	0	N/A
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	N/A
County - Total	16,193	3,217	3,217	19.87%

Page: 2 of 5 8/8/2019 2:44:37 PM

Chesaning Union Schools Sinking Fund Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes
County			
Saginaw County			
Albee Township, Precinct 1	93	1,590	0
Brady Township, Precinct 1	193	1,598	2
Brant Township, Precinct 1	57	547	0
Chapin Township, Precinct 1	19	208	0
Chesaning Township, Precinct 1	293	1,703	1
Chesaning Township, Precinct 2	399	2,049	1
Maple Grove Township, Precinct 1	6	310	0
St. Charles Township, Precinct 1	35	496	0
Saginaw County - Total	1,095	8,501	4
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,095	8,501	4

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Saginaw County			
Albee Township, Precinct 1	18	75	93
Brady Township, Precinct 1	66	125	191
Brant Township, Precinct 1	10	47	57
Chapin Township, Precinct 1	11	8	19
Chesaning Township, Precinct 1	188	104	292
Chesaning Township, Precinct 2	194	204	398
Maple Grove Township, Precinct 1	2	4	6
St. Charles Township, Precinct 1	11	24	35
Saginaw County - Total	500	591	1,091
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	500	591	1,091

Page: 3 of 5

I. Frankenmuth School District Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes
County			
Saginaw County			
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	1,469	4,927	2
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	182	867	0
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	51	403	0
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	420	1,495	1
Saginaw County - Total	2,122	7,692	3
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	2,122	7,692	3

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Saginaw County			
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	1,134	333	1,467
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	125	57	182
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	23	28	51
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	313	106	419
Saginaw County - Total	1,595	524	2,119
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,595	524	2,119

Page: 4 of 5 8/8/2019 2:44:37 PM

II. Frankenmuth School District Sinking Fund (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes
County			
Saginaw County			
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	1,469	4,927	3
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	182	867	0
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	51	403	0
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	420	1,495	1
Saginaw County - Total	2,122	7,692	4
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	2,122	7,692	4

Precinct	Yes	O N	Total Votes
County			
Saginaw County			
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	1,203	262	1,465
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	144	38	182
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	26	25	51
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	339	80	419
Saginaw County - Total	1,712	405	2,117
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,712	405	2,117

Page: 5 of 5 8/8/2019 2:44:37 PM

III. Frankenmuth School District Operating Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes
County			
Saginaw County			
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	1,469	4,927	4
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	182	867	0
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	51	403	0
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	420	1,495	2
Saginaw County - Total	2,122	7,692	6
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	2,122	7,692	6

Precinct	Yes	0 Z	Total Votes
County			
Saginaw County			
City of Frankenmuth, Precinct 1	1,194	271	1,465
Birch Run Township, Precinct 3	145	37	182
Buena Vista Township, Precinct 1	30	21	51
Frankenmuth Township, Precinct 1	334	84	418
Saginaw County - Total	1,703	413	2,116
Cumulative			
Cumulative	0	0	0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0
County - Total	1,703	413	2,116